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A000015787 JAYANTI  MAHATA Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  1  115.30  70.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001044332 BARNALI  MAHATA Female No  2  2 2 OBC-B  9  115.20  82.00  72.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002176740 RAKHI  MAHATA Female No  3 3 UR  2  110.50  60.00  46.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002095299 ARDHENDU  SHAW Male No  4  3 4 OBC-B  4  104.10  85.00  50.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001034218 MINAKSHI  CHANDAK Female No  5 5 UR  3  103.50  76.00  59.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002150162 SOMNATH  SING Male No  6  1 6 ST  2  102.20  75.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001596408 TAPAS  TUNGA Male No  7 7 UR  3  101.80  70.00  67.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000663029 SNEHASHIS  TUDU Male No  8  2 8 ST  10  101.60  61.00  35.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000697982 MANIKA  MAHATA Female No  9  4 9 OBC-B  3  100.70  63.00  40.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001940626 AMARNATH  SAREN Male No  10  3 10 ST  3  99.60  64.00  59.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000713965 PAMPA  PAL Female No  11  5 11 OBC-B  6  99.20  68.00  50.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000612810 NANDITA  NAYEK Female No  12  1 12 SC  3  98.90  72.00  59.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000635503 SUDIPA  CHATTERJEE Female No  13 13 UR  7  97.60  84.00  76.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002341812 BARUN  MAHATA Male No  14  6 14 OBC-B  5  97.40  73.00  72.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001912798 KRISNESH  BISUI Male No  15 15 UR  22  97.40  70.00  46.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000709243 SATHI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  16 16 UR  3  97.10  83.00  65.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000861256 SUBHAJIT  PATRA Male No  17  2 17 SC  5  96.10  73.00  50.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001869129 PUSPA  MAHATA Female No  18 18 UR  2  95.10  64.00  47.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001214820 SANJIT  SHABAR Male No  19  4 19 ST  1  94.50  60.00  41.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001469967 POYRANI  HEMBRAM Female No  20  5 20 ST  7  94.40  70.00  39.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000709689 MAMANI  MAHATA Female No  21  7 21 OBC-B  12  93.70  77.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000452499 SAGAR KUMAR DAS Male No  22 22 UR  4  93.70  72.00  76.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001775892 ROHIT KUMAR HANSDA Male No  23  6 23 ST  4  93.00  58.00  31.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001436036 SOUMITRA  MAJI Male No  24 24 UR  1  91.20  68.00  41.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002314438 SATHI  MAITY Female No  25 25 UR  10  90.60  80.00  46.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001718209 PUTUL  DAS Female No  26 26 UR  4  90.30  61.00  40.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000287722 ETIKA  PRATIHAR Female No  27 27 UR  4  89.90  54.00  32.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304401 SUJAY  MANNA Male No  28  8 28 OBC-B  8  89.60  66.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000831477 ARJUN  MAHATA Male No  29  9 29 OBC-B  6  89.60  65.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001744443 RIHAN  KHAN Male No  30  1 30 OBC-A  5  89.50  68.00  47.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001466511 MADO  MURMU Female No  31  3 31 SC  5  88.70  64.00  44.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001762732 SANATAN  SAREN Male No  32 32 UR  4  88.70  54.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001862611 SANJIT  MAHATA Male No  33  10 33 OBC-B  24  86.90  61.00  43.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001870128 SK NAJRUL ALI Male No  34  2 34 OBC-A  16  85.10  60.00  33.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001856863 DIP KUMAR MAHATA Male No  35 35 UR  3  84.80  48.00  28.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002095800 RAJESH  RANA Male No  36  4 36 SC  4  84.70  45.00  39.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000722558 RINA  MAHATA Female No  37  11 37 OBC-B  3  84.50  62.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000425203 SANGITA  MAHATA Female No  38  12 38 OBC-B  3  84.50  48.00  32.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001306305 SUNANDA  MAHATA Female No  39  13 39 OBC-B  8  84.20  56.00  31.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001060276 SABITRI  MAHATA Female No  40  14 40 OBC-B  7  83.30  51.00  34.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001008705 SUBRATA  DUBEY Male No  41 41 UR  7  82.80  57.00  36.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002252132 PURNA  MAHATA Male No  42  15 42 OBC-B  8  82.70  58.00  50.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001094444 HAIMANTI  MAHATA Female No  43  16 43 OBC-B  5  82.70  58.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001091192 ANITA  MAHATA Female No  44 44 UR  11  82.50  64.00  45.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001718973 GURUPRASAD  SING Male No  45  7 45 ST  6  82.30  60.00  36.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002050889 MANAS  HANSDA Male No  46  8 46 ST  1  82.10  50.00  33.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001843325 RIYA  MAHALI Female No  47  9 47 ST  17  81.80  56.00  45.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001608242 ANJALI  MAITY Female No  48 48 UR  7  81.50  67.00  39.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000886881 SITAMANI  MURMU Female No  49  10 49 ST  8  80.70  63.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001897046 SUDAM  HANSDA Male No  50  11 50 ST  2  79.80  62.00  56.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002409212 DEBDUT  MAHATA Male No  51  17 51 OBC-B  25  79.70  57.00  35.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001776367 TAPASHI  MAHATA Female No  52  18 52 OBC-B  12  79.00  54.00  44.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000610566 JOYDEV  JANA Male No  53 53 UR  2  78.40  56.00  33.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000390635 DHRITI  MAHATA Female No  54  19 54 OBC-B  2  76.10  60.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002095129 SUBHADIP  SHAW Male No  55  20 55 OBC-B  4  75.40  44.00  37.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001201375 GOKUL  KISKU Male No  56  12 56 ST  3  74.80  44.00  44.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000861602 MENOTI  HEMBRAM Female No  57  13 57 ST  5  73.40  51.00  39.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000314649 RATHIN  SINGHA Male No  58 58 UR  20  73.10  65.00  43.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001717298 PRITI  MURMU Female No  59  14 59 ST  6  73.10  60.00  47.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002001227 KRISHNA  MANDI Male No  60  15 60 ST  2  72.70  53.00  38.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001196150 SANCHITA  MAHATA Female No  61 61 UR  4  72.10  56.00  42.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002046898 RAJKISHOR  SAREN Male No  62  16 62 ST  11  71.80  45.00  64.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000690840 DIPASRI  SING Female No  63  17 63 ST  6  71.40  76.00  49.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000823403 PRIYANKA  MAHATA Female No  64  21 64 OBC-B  2  71.30  52.00  31.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000691952 SUDIPA  MUKHERJEE Female No  65 65 UR  9  71.10  78.00  40.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000734340 MALLIKA  MAHATA Female No  66  22 66 OBC-B  1  70.10  44.00  28.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000790747 YEASHA  KHATUN Female No  67 67 UR  1  69.30  51.00  28.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001347515 SOMA  SOREN Female No  68  18 68 ST  10  68.70  73.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001554019 TARAS  MURMU Male No  69 69 UR  1  68.70  45.00  34.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000709094 LAKSHMI  MAHATA Female No  70  23 70 OBC-B  1  68.50  46.00  31.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000509508 SUSMITA  DAS Female No  71 71 UR  18  68.00  67.00  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001509800 RIDAY  GUPTA Male No  72 72 UR  3  67.90  46.00  35.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001905150 SIBANI  SING Female No  73 73 UR  10  66.90  44.00  31.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001264954 ATANU  DAS Male No  74 74 UR  2  66.80  45.00  38.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000921401 SOUMYADEEP  PRAMANIK Male No  75 75 UR  3  66.70  55.00  41.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001739605 PURNIMA  SAREN Female No  76 76 UR  4  66.40  44.00  40.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000592583 ANJALI  SAREN Female No  77  19 77 ST  5  65.70  45.00  33.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001308448 SOUMYADIP  MAHATA Male No  78  24 78 OBC-B  2  65.50  44.00  27.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000902859 SOURADIP  BAG Male No  79  5 79 SC  5  65.20  45.00  50.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001466426 ARUNIMA  MAHATA Female No  80  25 80 OBC-B  11  64.80  57.00  31.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001869757 SUJAN  MANDI Male No  81  20 81 ST  12  64.70  53.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002086241 SUBHANKAR  SINGH Male No  82 82 UR  3  63.60  45.00  44.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000842065 RIYA  PAL Female No  83 83 UR  5  63.50  56.00  32.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001601399 MRINMOY  MAHATA Male No  84  26 84 OBC-B  6  62.90  45.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001088959 TANUSHREE  MAHATA Female No  85  27 85 OBC-B  2  62.80  43.00  31.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000999954 DAMAYANTI  SING Female No  86  21 86 ST  1  62.60  46.00  27.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000949061 JEET  MAHATA Male No  87  28 87 OBC-B  8  62.50  47.00  40.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001972067 PRABHAKAR  MANNA Male No  88 88 UR  3  60.40  41.00  29.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Highest Marks 

obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Highest Marks 

obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001744443 RIHAN  KHAN Male No  30  1 1 OBC-A  5  89.50  68.00  47.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001870128 SK NAJRUL ALI Male No  34  2 2 OBC-A  16  85.10  60.00  33.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Highest Marks 

obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000015787 JAYANTI  MAHATA Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  1  115.30  70.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001044332 BARNALI  MAHATA Female No  2  2 2 OBC-B  9  115.20  82.00  72.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002095299 ARDHENDU  SHAW Male No  4  3 3 OBC-B  4  104.10  85.00  50.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000697982 MANIKA  MAHATA Female No  9  4 4 OBC-B  3  100.70  63.00  40.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000713965 PAMPA  PAL Female No  11  5 5 OBC-B  6  99.20  68.00  50.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002341812 BARUN  MAHATA Male No  14  6 6 OBC-B  5  97.40  73.00  72.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000709689 MAMANI  MAHATA Female No  21  7 7 OBC-B  12  93.70  77.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304401 SUJAY  MANNA Male No  28  8 8 OBC-B  8  89.60  66.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000831477 ARJUN  MAHATA Male No  29  9 9 OBC-B  6  89.60  65.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001862611 SANJIT  MAHATA Male No  33  10 10 OBC-B  24  86.90  61.00  43.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000722558 RINA  MAHATA Female No  37  11 11 OBC-B  3  84.50  62.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Highest Marks 

obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000425203 SANGITA  MAHATA Female No  38  12 12 OBC-B  3  84.50  48.00  32.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001306305 SUNANDA  MAHATA Female No  39  13 13 OBC-B  8  84.20  56.00  31.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001060276 SABITRI  MAHATA Female No  40  14 14 OBC-B  7  83.30  51.00  34.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002252132 PURNA  MAHATA Male No  42  15 15 OBC-B  8  82.70  58.00  50.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001094444 HAIMANTI  MAHATA Female No  43  16 16 OBC-B  5  82.70  58.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002409212 DEBDUT  MAHATA Male No  51  17 17 OBC-B  25  79.70  57.00  35.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001776367 TAPASHI  MAHATA Female No  52  18 18 OBC-B  12  79.00  54.00  44.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000390635 DHRITI  MAHATA Female No  54  19 19 OBC-B  2  76.10  60.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002095129 SUBHADIP  SHAW Male No  55  20 20 OBC-B  4  75.40  44.00  37.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000823403 PRIYANKA  MAHATA Female No  64  21 21 OBC-B  2  71.30  52.00  31.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000734340 MALLIKA  MAHATA Female No  66  22 22 OBC-B  1  70.10  44.00  28.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Highest Marks 

obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000709094 LAKSHMI  MAHATA Female No  70  23 23 OBC-B  1  68.50  46.00  31.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001308448 SOUMYADIP  MAHATA Male No  78  24 24 OBC-B  2  65.50  44.00  27.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001466426 ARUNIMA  MAHATA Female No  80  25 25 OBC-B  11  64.80  57.00  31.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001601399 MRINMOY  MAHATA Male No  84  26 26 OBC-B  6  62.90  45.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001088959 TANUSHREE  MAHATA Female No  85  27 27 OBC-B  2  62.80  43.00  31.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000949061 JEET  MAHATA Male No  87  28 28 OBC-B  8  62.50  47.00  40.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Highest Marks 

obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000612810 NANDITA  NAYEK Female No  12  1 1 SC  3  98.90  72.00  59.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000861256 SUBHAJIT  PATRA Male No  17  2 2 SC  5  96.10  73.00  50.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001466511 MADO  MURMU Female No  31  3 3 SC  5  88.70  64.00  44.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002095800 RAJESH  RANA Male No  36  4 4 SC  4  84.70  45.00  39.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000902859 SOURADIP  BAG Male No  79  5 5 SC  5  65.20  45.00  50.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Highest Marks 

obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002150162 SOMNATH  SING Male No  6  1 1 ST  2  102.20  75.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000663029 SNEHASHIS  TUDU Male No  8  2 2 ST  10  101.60  61.00  35.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001940626 AMARNATH  SAREN Male No  10  3 3 ST  3  99.60  64.00  59.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001214820 SANJIT  SHABAR Male No  19  4 4 ST  1  94.50  60.00  41.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001469967 POYRANI  HEMBRAM Female No  20  5 5 ST  7  94.40  70.00  39.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001775892 ROHIT KUMAR HANSDA Male No  23  6 6 ST  4  93.00  58.00  31.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001718973 GURUPRASAD  SING Male No  45  7 7 ST  6  82.30  60.00  36.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002050889 MANAS  HANSDA Male No  46  8 8 ST  1  82.10  50.00  33.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001843325 RIYA  MAHALI Female No  47  9 9 ST  17  81.80  56.00  45.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000886881 SITAMANI  MURMU Female No  49  10 10 ST  8  80.70  63.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001897046 SUDAM  HANSDA Male No  50  11 11 ST  2  79.80  62.00  56.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Highest Marks 

obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001201375 GOKUL  KISKU Male No  56  12 12 ST  3  74.80  44.00  44.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000861602 MENOTI  HEMBRAM Female No  57  13 13 ST  5  73.40  51.00  39.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001717298 PRITI  MURMU Female No  59  14 14 ST  6  73.10  60.00  47.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002001227 KRISHNA  MANDI Male No  60  15 15 ST  2  72.70  53.00  38.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002046898 RAJKISHOR  SAREN Male No  62  16 16 ST  11  71.80  45.00  64.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000690840 DIPASRI  SING Female No  63  17 17 ST  6  71.40  76.00  49.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001347515 SOMA  SOREN Female No  68  18 18 ST  10  68.70  73.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000592583 ANJALI  SAREN Female No  77  19 19 ST  5  65.70  45.00  33.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001869757 SUJAN  MANDI Male No  81  20 20 ST  12  64.70  53.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000999954 DAMAYANTI  SING Female No  86  21 21 ST  1  62.60  46.00  27.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


